

PROJECT: Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Fall 2020										
Bid #21-002T Project #2020-08 TOWN OF WESTPORT				1 FGB Construction Co., Inc. Norwalk, CT		2 B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Waterford, CT		3 Deering Construction, Inc. Norwalk, CT		Alca dba A & J Broo
AT: TOWN OF WESTPORT										
DATE: September 11, 2020										
ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT										
ESTIMATE:										
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST
1)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	9,485	TON	\$ 99.72	\$ 945,844.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 929,530.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 957,985.00	\$ 107.00
2)	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	67,106	SY	2.36	158,370.16	3.00	201,318.00	2.45	164,409.70	2.30
3)	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	7,688	SY	6.00	46,128.00	2.80	21,526.40	5.25	40,362.00	3.55
4)	Additional Processed Aggregate	50	TON	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	30.00	1,500.00	35.00
5)	Reset Frame and Cover	50	EA	0.01	0.50	600.00	30,000.00	630.00	31,500.00	400.00
6)	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	0.01	0.30	100.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.30	0.01
7)	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	0.01	0.20	100.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.20	0.01
8)	Construction Signs	200	SF	0.01	2.00	29.00	5,800.00	0.01	2.00	0.01
9)	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,152,845.36		\$ 1,195,924.40		\$ 1,196,759.20		

Amount higher than previous bid

\$ -

\$ 43,079.04

\$ 834.80

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid

1.0000

1.0374

1.0381

4	5		6		7		8		9		Averages	
ide, Inc., Construction kfield, CT	Waters Construction Co., Inc. Bridgeport, CT		The Grasso Companies, LLC Monroe, CT		Guerrera Construction Company, Inc. Oxford, CT		Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT		Laydon Industries, LLC New Haven, CT			
ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
\$ 1,014,895.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,029,122.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,138,200.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,067,062.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,119,230.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,138,200.00	\$ 109.41	\$ 1,037,785.47
154,343.80	2.00	134,212.00	1.95	130,856.70	3.80	255,002.80	2.82	189,238.92	3.30	221,449.80	2.66	178,800.21
27,292.40	5.00	38,440.00	7.00	53,816.00	5.30	40,746.40	7.10	54,584.80	7.20	55,353.60	5.47	42,027.73
1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	27.50	1,375.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.30	2,015.00	37.53	1,876.67
20,000.00	415.00	20,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	725.00	36,250.00	900.00	45,000.00	920.00	46,000.00	521.11	26,055.61
0.30	32.00	960.00	100.00	3,000.00	20.00	600.00	25.00	750.00	17.00	510.00	32.67	980.10
0.20	39.00	780.00	100.00	2,000.00	65.00	1,300.00	45.00	900.00	39.00	780.00	43.11	862.29
2.00	11.00	2,200.00	15.00	3,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	13.00	2,600.00	18.67	3,734.00
1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
\$ 1,219,283.70		\$ 1,229,464.50		\$ 1,339,372.70		\$ 1,415,336.70		\$ 1,421,203.72		\$ 1,467,908.40		\$ 1,293,122.08

\$ 22,524.50

\$ 10,180.80

\$ 109,908.20

\$ 75,964.00

\$ 5,867.02

\$ 46,704.68

Avg. - Lowest
\$ 140,276.72

1.0576

1.0665

1.1618

1.2277

1.2328

1.2733

1.1217

PROJECT: Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Fall 2020 Bid #21-002T Project #2020-08 AT: TOWN OF WESTPORT DATE: September 11, 2020 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE:				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		Averages	
				FGB Construction Co., Inc. Norwalk, CT		B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Waterford, CT		Deering Construction, Inc. Norwalk, CT		Alcaide, Inc., dba A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		Waters Construction Co., Inc. Bridgeport, CT		The Grasso Companies, LLC Monroe, CT		Guerrera Construction Company, Inc. Oxford, CT		Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT		Laydon Industries, LLC New Haven, CT			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	9,485	TON	\$ 99.72	\$ 945,844.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 929,530.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 957,985.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,014,895.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,029,122.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,138,200.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,067,062.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,119,230.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,138,200.00	\$ 109.41	\$ 1,037,785.47
2)	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	67,106	SY	2.36	158,370.16	3.00	201,318.00	2.45	164,409.70	2.30	154,343.80	2.00	134,212.00	1.95	130,856.70	3.80	255,002.80	2.82	189,238.92	3.30	221,449.80	2.66	178,800.21
3)	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	7,688	SY	6.00	46,128.00	2.80	21,526.40	5.25	40,362.00	3.55	27,292.40	5.00	38,440.00	7.00	53,816.00	5.30	40,746.40	7.10	54,584.80	7.20	55,353.60	5.47	42,027.73
4)	Additional Processed Aggregate	50	TON	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	27.50	1,375.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.30	2,015.00	37.53	1,876.67
5)	Reset Frame and Cover	50	EA	0.01	0.50	600.00	30,000.00	630.00	31,500.00	400.00	20,000.00	415.00	20,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	725.00	36,250.00	900.00	45,000.00	920.00	46,000.00	521.11	26,055.61
6)	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	0.01	0.30	100.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30	32.00	960.00	100.00	3,000.00	20.00	600.00	25.00	750.00	17.00	510.00	32.67	980.10
7)	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	0.01	0.20	100.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20	39.00	780.00	100.00	2,000.00	65.00	1,300.00	45.00	900.00	39.00	780.00	43.11	862.29
8)	Construction Signs	200	SF	0.01	2.00	29.00	5,800.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	11.00	2,200.00	15.00	3,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	13.00	2,600.00	18.67	3,734.00
9)	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,152,845.36		\$ 1,195,924.40		\$ 1,196,759.20		\$ 1,219,283.70		\$ 1,229,464.50		\$ 1,339,372.70		\$ 1,415,336.70		\$ 1,421,203.72		\$ 1,467,908.40		\$ 1,293,122.08	

Amount higher than previous bid	\$ -	\$ 43,079.04	\$ 834.80	\$ 22,524.50	\$ 10,180.80	\$ 109,908.20	\$ 75,964.00	\$ 5,867.02	\$ 46,704.68	Avg. - Lowest \$ 140,276.72
Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid	1.0000	1.0374	1.0381	1.0576	1.0665	1.1618	1.2277	1.2328	1.2733	1.1217